

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 503-464-8315 • Facsimile 503-464-2200 Donald J. Light Assistant General Counsel

October 8, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: **BLUE MARMOT V LLC (UM 1829)**, Complainants, vs. PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Defendant, Pursuant to ORS 756.500. **Docket Nos. UM 1829 (Lead Docket)**, UM 1830, UM 1831, UM 1832, UM 1833

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned lead docket is Appendix B, supplemental signatory page, to General Protective Order No. 17-219 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company ("PGE"). This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are persons seeking qualification under Paragraph 12 of the Order (see Appendix B):

May Saechao, Legal Assistant Intern

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Dones Jun

Donald J. Light Assistant General Counsel

DJL:hp Enclosure

CONSENT TO BE BOUND

DOCKET NOS. UM 1829, UM 1830, UM 1831, UM 1832, UM 1833

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company

(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Donald Light

10/08/18

Portland General Electric Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
May Saechao, Legal Assistant Intern	10/08/18
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	